PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0156

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
·		and Telephone Number	248-641-1600		
Name	H. Keith Miller, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments	ne attached conveyance	document # 3		
• •	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached.		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu				
09/729,555	Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)		
03/129,333		<u></u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			PCT		
Number a	s not been assigned. PCT	PCT [	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of P Deposit Acc	•	Deposit Account [			
•	ount ent by deposit account or if additional fees car	be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Numb	er:	# 08-0750		
	Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
H. Keith Miller		BUW	July 27, 2001		
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date		
1					

PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0157 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY		PATENT		
Conveying Part	v(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached		
Enter additional Co	• • •	Mark is additional values of co	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Makoto Umebayashi		Month Day Year 10 30 2000		
` ' [	manded officbayacin		10 30 2000		
Name (line 2)					
			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Seiji Kamei		Month Day Year  11 13 2000		
ļ 					
Name (line 2)					
			Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Hiroyuki Hotta		11 24 2000		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(i	· ·	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Re			1		
Name (line 1)	Toyota Jidosha Kabushik	i Kaisha	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
,			States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	1, Toyota-cho		of a domestic representative is attached.		
			(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Toyota-city	Aichi-pref., Japan	471-8571		
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					
(, (,			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving		
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United		
			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be		
			a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)					
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the l Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)		
ratem	Application Number(s)		Tatem Namber(3)		

PATENT

**REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0158** 

FORM PTO-1619A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
<b>Conveying Party</b>	(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of co	
Enter additional Con	veying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hidekazu Uramune		11 22 2000
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
( = /			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	☐ Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (iiile 2)			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Carlo Company of the		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (lifte 1)			(Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
/ (dd/c55 (iii)e 5) [	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
L			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		01-1-10-1-1	Zip Code
	City	State/Country	
• •	iber(s) or Patent Number or the	Der(S) Mark if addi Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tional numbers attached
	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)

Attorney Docket No. 4041J- 000347

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sale or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented VEHICLE AIR CONDITIONER WITH AUTOMATICAL SELECTION OF FOOT MODE AND FOOT/DEFROSTER MODE

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

(A) <u>X</u> even date herew (B) on	ith	To the ormed oldes of America.		
(C) in U.S. Appln. No	o file	ed		
DENSO CORPO AND WHEREAS, 1-1, Showa TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-city, Aich	-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-	-pref., 448-8661 Japan and  hereinafter referred to as		
Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an in	terest therein:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
acknowledged, Assignors by these presenterest, the full and exclusive right in the right to claim priority under the laws of the described in the specification executed application for patent therefor, said inverse at the property of the patent therefor to be held and enjoyed the present and any extensions thereof and this assignment and sale not been astruments or documents required or refor patent and all foreign countries on, for patent and all foreign countries on, for patent and all foreign countries on, for the united States application without further or other compensation commissioner of Patents and Tradema Assignee(s).	sents do sell, assign and trance United States of America at the United States and the Parist by Assignors of even date pention and all United States at y Assignee to the full end of the fully and entirely as the same made; and Assignors hereby quested for the making and profit litigation regarding, or for the for patent, or Letters Patent than that above set forth;	and all foreign countries, including the someone convention, to the said invention as preparatory to filing a United States applications for patent and all Letters the term for which said Letters Patent ne would have been held by Assignors by covenant and agree to execute all osecution of United States application a purpose of protecting title to the said at therefor for the benefit of Assignee and Assignors hereby request the ent of the United States of America to		
Mouy' Yamashita nventor 1: Kouji Yamashita	Octubre 30, 2000	Jae Marragawa		
	Date	Witness		
Satohisa Yoshidu	Octubre 30. 2000	Tal nakagawa		
nventor 2: Satohisa Yoshida	Date	Witness		
makoto Umebayashi nventor 3: Makoto Umebayashi	30. Oct , 2000	Jal Majaagawa		
nventor 3: Makoto Umebayashi	Date	Witness		
Soivi Kamei	13. Nov. 2000	Toshihileo Muralci		
nventor 4: Seiji Kamei	Date	Witness		
Hiroyuki Horta	24. Nov. 2000	Torushi Alve		
nventor 5: Hiroyuki Hotta	Date	Witness		
Blickom Mamune	22 Nov 2000	Witness Texushi Abe		
nventor 6: Hidekazu Uramune	Date	Witness		
IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page 2.				

Page 1 of \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0160